APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER:
SUGAR-SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1322

SUGAR CITY, IDAHO 83445

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Headwaters Construction Company

G639 West 9500 Sowth, Suite it
| Vietor, 1D 83455

: VIA ARCHITECT:
IRV & ASSOCIATES
| 1132 BOND AVE,

PROJECT:

SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH
SUGAR-SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 11322
SUGAR CITY, IDAHO 83448

REXBRUG, IDAHO 83440

CONTRACT FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

APPLICATION NO: RETENTION

PERIOD TO: December 31, 2021
PROJECT NO: 201913
CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2020

Distribution to:
X |OWNER
X ARCHITECT

DEVELOPER
BANK

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet,GG703, is attiched.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
. Net Change by Change Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2)
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED
TO DATE
. RETAINAGE
a, % of Completed Work S
(Column D + E on G703)
b, % of Stored Material )
(Column I on G703)

da Le 1N —

wn

Total Retainage (Lines 3a + 5b or
Tolal in Column | of G703)
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (LINE 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

6,

$ 14,613,441.00 |
5 440,747.97 |
5 15.054,188.97 |
5] 15.054,188.97 |
L § |
|
|
- |
F - —
m.um} " (0.00)]
5 15,054,188.97 |
S |
$ | 14.301.479.52
. s 752,709.45
5 | (0.00)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in
previoius months by Owner

Total approved this month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES BY Change order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracior's knogle
information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment I
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts ha
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were i !
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein §

CONTRACTOR: HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

i been TIFFANI S BENNETT
f been 1NGTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF IDAHO
ucd and COMMISSION NUMBER 20191624

Date: [/fq'[tuz,z,

By: % l\—a((—_.-r"_‘\
State of: /0{4}'«0 v

Subscribed and swomn to before me this |
Notary Public: \%7@%
My Commission Expitest ~—7/—/

Coumyof: / =7
dayof JZC nu,a,f,-xat/ 2022

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
Architeet’s knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documenits, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ... ..

-

(Attach explaination if amoennt certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continnation Sheet that are ehanged to conform with the amorn certified.)

ARCIHITECT:

By:

Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without predjudice 10 any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contracl.

Pay Application RETENTION

SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 2




Pay Application RUE

CONTINUATION SHEET

APTLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENE, contaning APPLICATION RO) RETENTION
Conttacines sipmal verhileion bs ittached APPLICATION DATE: _ Doooniba WL 2
I tbulations bebow, amivants are n US Dollars PERIOD TO: __ Db 3
e Codun onirts wiwre variahle retiinage for line Bems oy spply ARCHITVECTS RO MO NA
SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
A ] [§ n | ¥ ¥ 1] 1] |
M DESCRIFTION OF WORK I 2 3 WORK COMPLELEL MATERIALS TUTAL " TALANCT
MO URIGINAL CHANGIS CHRRENT FROM PRIVIOUS THE PERKID PRISENTLY COMPLEIED iy T FINIST
PONTRAUT 10 SCHEDULED APTLICATION STORED AND STQRED (45
SUM NTHALT VALl NOTIN 10 DATE
- I VUK 1y [ B . o
PR [Preconstruction Services 00 6 A1) T R -
ORI [ Payment and Performtance Tond J v 7460 ERLA] 101,657,100 LT o 100.00% - | s
W77 cral 1dability Burance S5.53200 239500 S7.428.00 5792800 £792800 100.00% - Ry
UK [General Conditions H91.TT6 0 ANITH 0 LT | o T | e - - 32,508 811
[ Winter Ce ms "Alowance” 73.000.00 (31,646.37)) 1335363 100007 LIGT 68
013626 | Teayuerar, Regquirawnty {Fenclug) o x| S 100,007 -
712V [Suneying 2057000 2360100 100.0H0% 3
BRM00 | Cinst-ba-PMace Coneratg 615700 BERETN) - L _ Moo _ -
(3384 |Cpaerete Ploat Finishing 1135900 (B 1,180 63 158 05 1,130,080 WHLIHI =
ek Ui Masenny 1 XI2,504.00 K2,558 03 1885, 14201 LREs 103 - ~ RECRRERTT N B T 2
3 [Mdal Fabrications S41,000.00 19468 3% 300,169.38 360,469.33 $60,469.38 LLU KT b
I |Riuph Camentry £37,530,00 12192700 047100 174,471 10 ek e g N MU K] I i J
2000 |Finih Campentry 10,281 .00 25100 10,562 683 14846200 10,362,680 LELT . A2
063000 | Architenterat Weedwork & Finish Carpentry +10.201.00 WA A49.088.00 Apowsmo) | o Asson | o] I 2248428
wii [Damproting HL63 n 28000 1031360 [IRTEXE - 31575
G120 [tsitashen 31 17,077 04 AR, 00 . RLRIAR] o [
074616 [Wall Fanels 12550000 3 () I ) 16552400
BTSN | Rewling, SoflibFasn & Roof Aceeones WAL () NE,263 63 8477 R47.73200 | Rt | -
BRI |Mise. Shos Metal 1l 3A72.00 90 141 AR 3469 4y AR .
G780 [1restypping RI3p00 20 BT8G5 Rz 100 o o _ o SyIsan | io0o0t) - A8
79200 i Seal 20 AL 22,7a4.00 2270600 10000 - 1,135.30
ORLOON AP, Frames & andware 1598200 10,763 (1) 170,743.60 _ _ _ 170,745,600 HEHLOAY - - £317.25
N3 | Aecess Doors & Pancts A0 00 S 4500000 23K 0 100.081% - 22800
ORI Ceiting Doord & Gl R ~ _ o 2amm | . LLL e = 22331800 Tl - _hnsm
OB | Emrances & Stoecth 63630 60 1,000.00 W3, 236.00 100,045, - (AT
U206 [y Heand Assanblicy 280,10 0 11130050 201,239, 00 W12 e o 14,501.95
QST | Avoustical Cellings 1KY X7 000 WAL 21748800 T 45800 0000 - 10.872.90
ausn | Pesing 105,60 11,200 120,197 1) 120,197 ILRIAVEXCTH T - R
A | Wansl Flssrng 1305040 60 139500 141 L3500 00 100,510 . 1990 1)
WL [ Fhaid Applicd Athletic Flonng _ ARgon »I100 B a2 | - ARDT00 | heoa0 . 244635
WAL | Acuustical el 49959 00 612 HETL00 AT 9457100 104006 = 47388
0 it and Coting 179,684,080 EALT ] (BT K3 - EERRZEITH N UG = .
101100 (Visudl Display Specialtisss - Wuildivg Specialiies 13303000 11,7810 el K30.00 164,830 100 1R300 | 100Kt - L2130
1014681 [Signape R0 LT I ... N I v, o B0 | 10000% - 43R40
108100 [1ockers - Wi Conerings XY 0 ST ELXGPRL [EHLH FULET
WS | Plappebes - Sie Puni<hing 31061 10 . 161 m 1,061 ) I - 100,00% L 15305
TUaR [P Serioe Pyuipient = Allowanee VLAS) LARA N YOI 1,059 1) PRI ) 100,00%, . 465198
VEReR) [ Aaliletie Faguipriren = __waEsn | S 1 1 R O L F 0 I - PRLONT | o, - 633435
AN [Grambstamts & Weachers 111,900 00 THL 00 LS00 100.00% - 559300
2 |Fire Suppressinns Systtis 2U5,889.00 MO0 323,095.00 VEIs | S L1U5.100 1000075 - 16,259.75
T20000 | awblng SR LN 13,950 0 10,430,00 Stz |, -
2 [Ivac R KOG 00 S JORORAN Seeihs 3
200 |Hyrirente Systens I 2000 305200 WM . 1635760
266000 |Veetrical 1,243,770.00 LS | | vrmssesen | oo = | ®gnas
260000 |Peer Coupany Allowance 2000000 - - DIV - «
Moo lantewerk | I R PRV . [RCARIETICS N W LT RIS TR (BEIEIEIROS N =} suss2m
WG [Aaptuan Pacing - 1274 277000 RO 13 : 13830
J20600 - [Sire Conerere F0S080.00 2087500 ) Ms43800 | ] E im0t -
L0 np & Imgativs 179,100 [LEEET TN 171,235.00 170,283,000 X007 -
Tane mrlled Comtingeney 2120000 (2a200m| . o - -
S [Coatmtr Fee 39200000 15000 .0 A2,500.00 250010
Tutal Construction ety 14,613, 341.60 H0,74707 150184,18%.97 18088,18807 | T 1505415897 |
CIANGE ORDERS S R E— — (R I
COO1 SR CRY L L 3 4 56,708,910 S - -
CO2 - ($30.920.00) RS 1] el — ISV | N N— T —
OO0 = ST - U 14,106,107 & 1K
O - S I3LEYTO00 - CRS | - IR _ N |-
OIS = STIE BN - CRY 27,28
U0 = {S45,11 2,008 = Adibitien o . — -
LOAT- (STLBERO0) - Cradit o alkowaree iems nol used
JRIETEN TRON REDLASE (752.7010.45),
CHANIF TOTALS 440,747.97 15,084, 185,97 - - ISNSLIBNT | 1i00se - (0.0m]
ENTION SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH

Page 2 OF 2



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER:

| SUGAR-SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT #322
105 WEST CENTER

SUGAR CITY, IDAHO 83448

FROM CONTRACTOR;
‘ Headwaters Construction (mupmn
| 639 West 9500 South, Suire #

‘ Vieror, ID 83455

| PROJECT:

| SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH
SUGAR-SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT #1322
SUGAR CITY, IDAHO 83448

| VIA ARCHITECT:

JRIV & ASSOCIATES
1132 BOND AVE,
REXBRUG, IDAHO 83440

CONTRACT FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

APPLICATION NO: 20-FINAL Distribution to:
X |JOWNER

X JARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: December 31, 2021

DEVELOPER
BANK
CONTRACTOR

PROJECT NO: 201913

CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2020

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below. in connection with the Contract,

Continuation Sheet,GG703, is attached,

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s kngifledge, 'nFFAN| SBENNETT
information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment Bjs been NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IDAHO
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts hagl been pridkiMISSION NUMBER 20191624

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were ghued apgy COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-18-2025
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown hercinirre e o =

CONTRACTOR: HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

By: ¢ _..—%t‘_‘\ Date:

State oft /a’i «(/ét,()

Subscribed nndﬁ;g m to before me this,
Notary Public: o J A rn e B

My Commission Exfirts: 7 | F~702 5

/1% [r0TT

4 County of: t_/\“ef?twl.
day of ‘774 f/bm&y 2&—212_-

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ |‘1.6|3_4-H.(](l-;
2. Nel Change by Change Orders $ 440,747.97
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | +2) $ 15,054, 185,97
A4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED $ | 15,054,188.97 |
TO DATE I !
5. RETAINAGE ] B
a. Y of Completed Work 51
(Column D + E on G703) | - |
b. % ol Stared Material b |
{Column I on G703) |
Total Retainage (Lines 5 + 3b or |
Total in Column [ of G703) 752,709.45 | 752,709.45
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 14,301,479.52
(Line 4 Less Line 3 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR | -
PAYMENT (LINE 6 from prior Certilicate) S | |4‘U3T.I4-5. 17
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 204.334.35
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE| S 152,709.43
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previoius months by Owner
Total approved this month
TOTALS - -

NET CHANGES BY Change order

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application. the Architeet certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Decuments, and the Contractor
is entitled Lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . S STNTETNRRIRN. . |

(Attach explaination iff amount cer rmcrl zf.uf,i’e: s fi on me amount applied. Initial afl figures on this
Application and on the Continnation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amownt certified.
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without predjudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contriict,

Pay Application 20-FINAL

SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH

Page 1 ol2



Pay Application 20-F1

CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIVICATION FOR PAYMENT, comalning

APTLICATION KO

FINAL

I
et

ol certhtieanion bs amhed APPLICATEIN DATIE 3, 2021
b below, amounts are in LIS Dallars PERIODTO: __ Ixveniber 1. 2071
irts where sanable retinope 17 T dems may apply. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: NIA
SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
A It [ 1) I [ ¥ 1] 1 1
HEM DESCRIFTEIN OF WORK I 2 3 WORK COMUPLIED MATERIALS 1AL A BALANC RETAINAGE
N ORIGINAL CHANGH CURRENT FROM PREVIOUS | 11115 FERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G0 10 FNIST 23
VONTRAUT (18] SUHEDULED AVPLECATION SI0RED AND STORED 40y
RG] CONTRACT VALUE INOTIN 10 DATE
DORIY N L E U] T

THISHN TN ) TR0 ) 0,000 1) EUELTOUN BN THYTIER -

(LIRS AR A N3 0 TI1L657.0K) 101,657 N 1,687 00 L0 -

0737 5,532,00 2360 s 792800 STasen o
e TR0 91,776.00 496,47 MaTs | - 9177600 . _ daskesn
AN | Winter Conditions “Allowance™ TH,KH 00 (51.046.37)) 2335163 563 . - 16768
UIa614 Tenpery N —— | St | _ 100,007 - L 1)
M7 |Surveying 146000 .10 100.00%; -

OVWi Ine'hrce Conerete BIASTT R MM 66292601 134001 R woagw| . 3 )
RS | Conerete Flone Finishing 1I3K2.00 (4,609,009 1130 1K) 10,1 30000 100,004 - 3456 83
G000 i) Musonry ~ — LRZSRA00 | BILISKO3 1LENS, 14205 _ LENS 0T 1LEKS, 142,03 10D.00% - 94,257,10
V1000 Ml Vabricathons S0, D) EIURES SAR) N SE0,46% 3% A0, 469,3% LGS o . NN 4T
a0 fieugh Carpeniry 457,33 0t 121,210 779477 00 TIATT N B 7T ATLIN 10000 - N8
EANHE [Pty Clarpen LU TR AR .II 0 156210 f!!.srzimr 7i:r:|.uu". T . o S2K.10
A0 [ Architeaural Wisdwork & Finish Camentry 120000 N0 ORS00 AU 088 0 - ] 98500 | 1245438
07He0 [Pamprenfing L3 1Ky 30 1031500 500 1031500 51575
BTN [satation MILIN00. 17,1770 S8 361,100 10 o HIRS6LEO _ WARD5
OTdalG [Wall Fanels 125, 3000. 000 IR02400 113.524.00 143,524.00 163,524.00 .‘.I‘ir,_:;
[GELE) et & Rowl Accussinigs DAL {85,268 100)) X47.732.00 R47,712000 R47,73200 42,386,600
760 [ & Trim 237000 #m TG00 136000 346400 |?3,-|§
W [Virestopping #1300 RAPE] BATH BaIso | ~ o BoTRE0 | B0
19N [ Joim Seatams namog A 2230600 217060 06,00 T Lmm
URINE [ Des, Frammes & | ndwire 176300 17074500 170,748 ) n 1700,745.00 17,25
BTN | Accoss Do & Famly 00000 S0 45000 R 3,500,00 22500
DRIMRE | Coiling Dovers & Grlils 2amee | o nMsm - 3R I ~ 111590
BRI |Fntemees & Storcfronts RGRAT] 19,0004 1) 343,236.00 100.00% . [URTTE]
WING |typeen Hoand Asseanblics J80,109.100 [EREI ] 291,230 o Sl I B UL -

WS | Acoustical Cuil 1RE.R7700 .3K1L00 21743800 27,43800 100,007, - )

9o Flring 109,105.00 1109200 120,197.00 LECADCTN A R 12009700 | oot L
AR [ Wonsd Flmning LRLRMIN 139,500 00 [RERTSTE] 139,%000.00 100,005 -

(a7 uid Applied Athltic Flaoring _ARN2T N . 8927 00 A%927.00 : AMN27.00 0wty |
GNE fAcoustial Panels 955 00 4,612.00 457100 7242000 2215000 94,571.00 100,00%, - 4T2M55
i i Fand Coating o B ~ CamaMe | a3 29400 181,99 - R sy ) wwewssf L AT
LRI 1 Eisplay Specinlties = Bakling Speciiltics 152,050.00 LT8R 00 1 R30.00 16A830.00 164 530,00 100,007 3 K241
1014 e 8604 10 16400 RT6K.00 £768.00 = _ RTekor | tonnt - 3840
15100 [Faachers - Wandew Coverings 3RNTV00 SRATY0D 88,0170 00 sSOT900 | oo, - 24095
78K [Vlappedes - Site Pumishing 106100 o _AD6LGn B o _| S KON LYV 153,08
L1000 [Pl Serace Equipment « Allosance 143300 1,586 00 YR 6612, R3O0 | 100.00% - 463193
L | Arkletic Egupient 0283400 RLE R 13108700 AERTTY) 128700 CIALETOR o) .

133416 [Cramdstanids & Dgiicrs L5000 L5000 L m LS00 1.0 -

C2H0EAL [Fare Supp - RUEREVITTR F0,306 00 325,395,100 325,195,00 o L _ - 338,195.00 10D G - 16.259.75
2N [ lumiking AR I G0 13,850 0 A11,950m 47936000 X2, 60000 S11.0%0000 109 000, » 315,497 80
B\ [Ivae KA M00.601 24,286 00 KRG 0] RLKAN | ' 808600 | doogem) - A5 30
paRd[] 16,252.00 UL TS0 3AT,15200 RRLAERTUTN I LEYEN . 16.857.60
260000 1,244.770.00 080 203, ERLA L - o rarssesm| ALTT5I8
2000 |Power Company Allowance 2K ) 200 - - O
RITVTTTI (U LOTR RN 153,143,02 RV TR 1LI6%ID6A1 RIS

RS Asphall Pasing 27500 640500 770,00 1IKITN0 1193850
AN [Site Conerae o o 30308000 2087500 22595500 125,985.00 16.297.75
W [landeapiog & migaen 179,141 1) (LRSI 170,255,100 157,753 12,50 00 BS127S
000 |Comtrnetor Contrallal Continpency 1920200 | 1 00)| B — - g . z
R0 [Contragtor Fee A92,000,00 151000 200 SHT0H 00 15.796.400 LA L0 145000

i Tital Constructin O Casosaweer | wamsgna | Y 15.054,188.7 -  7sTmas |
CHANGE ORDERS _ _ A S S
CON -SIITI00 OS2, 3,4, 3,6, 78,9, 10 - - -
12 = (S10220.00) 1 1 - s - e O o =
(SERIER A D= RS 141607 & 18
LU0 - S1RLRIT 0 - OIS 14,20,2 = o P _ R PESSC TE——. e e RS, s
L0405 = S101, 148,00 - CRY 27,25,
O = (345,11 2000 - Adlivivn Ve N R R [ [ N P S N —— e ey
CONT= (STHMT D = Creadit for alhewance Hemms il e,
GRAND TOTALS FAALN AL A40.747.497 IR0, K807 14,775 94228 27X,246.69 . 15,0184, 1K5.97 LT = TR T9AS

SUGAR-SALEM JUNIOR HIGH

Page2 OF 2



